900261099 07/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tunstall Telecom Limited		107/11/2013 I	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tunstall Healthcare (UK) Limited	
Street Address:	Whitley Bridge	
City:	DN14 OHR West Yorkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2728746	TUNSTALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

mklausen@merchantgould.com Email:

Correspondent Name: John A. Clifford Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07500.0572US01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0126

TRADEMARK

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Clifford	
Signature:	/John A. Clifford/	
Date:	07/19/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Confirmation of Name Change from TUNSTALL TELECOM to TUNSTALL HEALTHCARE#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0127



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 1332249

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that TUNSTALL HEALTHCARE (UK) LIMITED (originally called TUNSTALL BYERS & CO. LIMITED changed its name on 19th March 1981 to TUNSTALL TELECOM LIMITED which was changed on 20th August 2008 to TUNSTALL HEALTHCARE (UK) LIMITED each change having been made by resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1948 to 1976 as a limited company on 30th September

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, the situation of the registered office is WHITLEY BRIDGE, YORKSHIRE DN14 0HR. *********

Given at Companies House, the 11th July 2013

K DAVIES

for the Registrar of Companies



This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0128**

RECORDED: 07/19/2013